U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** 07-15-2008 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office DOCKET# OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 103513886 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N. V. Name: PACE MICRO TECHNOLOGY plc Street Address: VICTORIA ROAD, SALTAIRE, SHIPLEY Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No City: WEST YORKSHIRE Country: UNITED KINGDOM zip code: BD18 3LF 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Other __ **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is: _ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 1 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 6120.00 CORPORATION ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. BOX 3001 14-1270

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and cored to the later and core and core and core and core are also the c

Zip: 10510-8001

is a true copy of the original document.

City: BRIARCLIFF MANOR State: NY

EDWARD W. GOODMAN

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Alexandria, VA 22313 OR FAX TO: 703-306-5995

00000186 141278

12064638

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

07/14/2008 DRYRNE

Assignors ref.	Title	Application of	Grant date	Patent nr
000230US1	Two-stage spatial filtering for coding artefact reduction	12/064638		
000303US1	Non-linear presentation of audio material.	11/995712		
000746US1	A Smart Multi-Camera AV Streams Composition For A Location Sensitive Mobile User	11/912935		
000968US1	Adjusted, Automatic Reading Out of Subtitles	11/916030		
001118US1	Space efficient garbage bins	12/067952		
001143US1	Adapting Individual Schedule with Group Recommendation	11/915588		
001260US2	An intelligent mechanism for creating recorded content channels on devices	11/995181		
001342US1	Meta summaries	11/917165		
001542US1	Automatic virtual channel creation if recorded often	11/993511		
002227US2	Enforce maturity rating via RF-tags	12/088282		
002372US2	Optimally selecting TV programs for recording and watching	12/067852		
003656US2	Optimally selecting TV programs			
003657US2	Optimally selecting TV programs with time margins			
003658US2	Optimally selecting partial TV programs			
003793US1	Audio jack adapted for controlling playback	12/091078		
003887US1	Virtual device by using UWB (Ultra Wide-Band)	12/092590		
AT010077US	COMMERCIAL INSERT-FEATURE	10/308657		
AT030005US1	INTERNET RADIO CHANNEL SCHEDULER	10/543393	23-Oct- 2007	7286805
AT030025US1	ONLINE DVD-MENU CREATION	10/553917		
AT040068US1	PLAYLIST CATEGORIZATION & RANKING	11/575329		
8 034182USV	LOCAL GARBAGE COLLECTION IN VIRTUAL MACHINES	09/866819	29-Apr- 2003	6557091
CN020014US	TIME SHIFTING RECORDING SWITCH WHEN PHONE CALLING	10/531938		
CN030060US1	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR INFORMATION RECOMMENDATION	10/596379		
CN030067US1	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTENT RECOMMENDATION	10/596703		
CN040058US1	AN INTELLIGENT PREFERENCE LEARNING AGENT	11/719312		
CN040059US1	ADAPTING USER WATCH DURATION FOR RECOMMENDER PROFILES	11/719957		
CN040068US1	ADAPTING USER RECOMMENDATIONS BASED ON AVAILABILITY OF CONTE	11/722107		
CN050006US1	AN INTELLIGENT APPARATUS FOR GROUP PREFERENCE MODELING	11/814380		

DE040093US1	METHOD FOR STORING BROADCAST CONTENTS AND SYSTEM	10/599881		
DE040094US1	METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A MEDIA CONTENT PROCESSING	10/599882		
DE040138US1	A HEND-HELD DEVICE FOR CONTENT NAVIGATION BY A USER	11/569773		
DE050016US1	A METHOD AND A SYSTEM FOR CONSTRUCTING VIRTUAL VIDEO	11/813886		
FR010081US	DECODER FOR REDUCING DISTORSIONS IN A VIDEO SYSTEM	10/480356	30-Aug- 2005	6937662
FR040032US1	MEDIA SIGNAL PROCESSING	10/598886		
GB010135US	UPGRADING SOFTWARE HELD IN READ-ONLY STORAGE	10/210496	16-Jan- 2007	7165247
GB020012US	TOUCHLESS INTERACTION INTERFACE	10/505495	2007	
GB020226US	INTERNET AND TV DATA SERVICE BROWSING APPARATUS	10/538213		
GB040192US1	INTELLIGENT EPG DATA HANDLING	11/575135		
N 016695US	MULTIMEDIA PRESENTATION HAS SUB-PRESENTATION WITH AN INTERFA	09/182825	23-May- 2006	7051272
NL000414US	DETERMINING USER PROFILE IN MULTIPLE GENERATIONS	09/908606		
NL010355US	USE OF ENCODER META DATA FOR BOOKMARKING AT RECEIVER	10/477493	10-Jul- 2007	7243111
NL010645US	SCROLL BAR WITH COLORED BACKGROUND (AVIR)	10/129693		
NL010696US	PRESENTING BROADCASTING SCHEDULE EVENTS OVERLAPPING IN TIME	10/491876		
NL010749US	A METHOD FOR PREDICTABLE SYSTEMS USING VIDEO ANALYSIS	10/277583		
NL010750US	SCALABLE BROWSER ARCHITECTURE FOR WEB ACCESS	10/493805		
NL020061US	SIGNALLING OF SIMULCAST BROADCASTS	10/500757		
NL020185US	USER PROFILE BASED SERVICE INSTALLATION IN SETTOP BOX	10/506835		
NL020392US	USER RECOMMENDATION IMPROVEMENT BY USING VIEWING CIRCLES	10/514590		
NL020423US	SCALABLE VIDEO PROCESSING WITH SCENE ADAPTIVE OVERLOAD PREV.	10/515731.		
NL020537US	USE OF REVOLVING BANNERS FOR ITEMS IN GRID EPG'S	10/518839		
NL020600US	BLOCKING OF CONTENT THROUGH CONTENT REFERENCE IDENTIFIER	10/520312		
NL020826US	P2P COMMUNITY-BASED RECOMMENDATION PROTOCOL	10/526868		
NL020887US	DISPLAY RATE ACCORDING TO CONTENT	10/527116.		
NL020996US	SINGLE WRITER MULTIPLE READER CIRCULAR QUEUE STRUCTURE	10/531154		
NL021108US	CONTENT SELECTION LIST ORDERED BY (REMAINING) DURATION	10/533738		
NL021163US	METHOD OF CREATING PERSONALIZED CONTENT	10/536234		
NL021434US1	ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR REPRODUCING CONTENT	10/539321		
NL030012US1	CHANGE LAYOUT BY SHUFFLING POSSIBLE CONFIGURATIONS	10/541990		
NL030013US1	CREATE A NEW VIEW BY SELECTING ANCHORS	10/541992.	ļ	
NL030039US	AUTOMATIC RECONFIGURATION OF VIEWS	10/542140		
NL030132US1	DATA STRUCTURE OF DOWNLOADED EPG DATA DOCUMENTS	10/544198		
NL030270US1	SELECTING PROGRAM ITEMS DEPENDING ON A PERIOD OF TIME	10/549232		
NL030494US1	IDENTICAL RECORDINGS ON P2P NETWORK MAPPED ONTO SINGLE QUERY	10/554227		
NL031006US1	PRIVACY PROTECTION IN MEMORY-BASED COLLABORATIVE	10/567209		
NL031123US1	NAVIGATION THROUGH A DISPLAYED HIERARCHICAL DATA	10/572614		+
NL031130US1	SYSTEM, DEVICE AND METHOD FOR COLLABORATIVE ZAPPING	10/3/2017	1	

NL031154US1	PHASED OFFLOADING OF CONTENT INFORMATION	10/572620		1
NL031354US1	AUDIO INFORMATION DISPLAY IN A MULTIMODE DISPLAY DEVICE	10/579310		Care to the second or particle of
NL031464US1	PIP SIZE AND POSITION CONTROLLED BY BROADBAND CONTENTS	10/596417		
NL031529US1	CONTENT PROCESSING SYSTEM DETECTS MOOD OF USER FROM HIS INPU	10/596610		
NL040013US1	USING A PRESENCE STATUS IN A MEDIA-ON-DEMAND SYSTEM	10/596886		
NL040197US1	EXPLANATION TUTORIAL GENERATOR FOR MULTIMEDIA MANAGEMENT SYS	10/598210		
NL040609US1	SPATIAL INTERACTION SYSTEM	11/569776		
NL041095US1	METHODS FOR SHARING DATA RELATED TO A PRODUCT	11/722195		
NL041148US1	GENRE-DEPENDENT AUDIO EPG	11/577040		
NL050030US1	DATA MOMENTUM BASED TASK SCHEDULING	11/813808		
NL050208US1	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ARBITRATING SHARED RESOURCES	11/817060		
US010127US	EXPERT MODEL RECOMMENDATION METHOD AND SYSTEM	09/875403		
US010128US	FOUR-WAY RECOMMENDATION METHOD AND SYSTEM	09/953385		
US010129US	PROGRAM RECOMMENDATION METHOD AND SYSTEM	09/970247		
US010198US	EVENING PLANNER	09/850755	31-Oct- 2006	7131134
US010318US	ELECTRONIC PROGRAM GUIDE FOR PROCESSING	09/902185		
US010333US	PREDICTIVE CALENDAR	09/902215.	05-Aug- 2003	6604059
US010451US	INDIVIDUAL RECOMMENDER DATABASE USING PROFILES OF	09/966414	2003	
US010461US	REAL-TIME EVENT RECOMMENDER FOR MEDIA PROGRAMMING	09/963245	01-Aug- 2006	7085747
US010585US	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DYNAMICALLY UPDATING A	09/967873	08-Aug- 2006	7089578
US010588US	AFFECTIVE TELEVISION MONITORING AND CONTROL	10/014179	2000	
US010633US	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PREVENTING ACCESS TO	10/029921.		
US010662US	XML CONDITIONING FOR NEW DEVICES ATTACHED TO THE	10/028381		
US010725US	HIERARCHICAL DECISION FUSION OF RECOMMENDER	10/029830		
US018008US	CUSTOMIZATION OF DECISION-TREE BASED CONTROL PROCESS	09/777505		
US018099US	SUBSTITUTING URL FOR ATTACHMENT IN FORWARDING CONTENT	09/900335		
US018189US	DYNAMICALLY CONFIGURABLE VIRTUAL WINDOW MANAGER	09/991141-	02-May- 2006	7047500
US020007US	DIGITAL TELEVISION SYSTEM HAVING PERSONALIZED	10/056363		and the second of the second o
US020056US	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RETRIEVING INFORMATION	10/084712		
US020099US	USER INTERFACE FOR THE CONTENT AUGMENTATION	10/509810		
US020139US	APPLICATION. SYSTEM FOR AND METHOD OF SHARPNESS ENHANCEMENT FOR	10/139175	18-Apr- 2006	7031388
US020209US	METHOD FOR USING ONLY FEEDBACK FROM SHOWS THAT	10/179315.		
US020215US	PRECIPITATION/DISSOLUTION OF STORED PROGRAMS AND	10/178015		
US020231US	TREND ANALYSIS OF CHUNKED VIEW HISTORY/PROFILES VIA	10/179351		
US020232US	METHOD, SYSTEM AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR LOCALLY	10/183688		and the second s
US020252US	ANALYZING AUTOMATIC DISPLAY OF A RECOMMENDED PROGRAM INTO PIP	10/184509		
US020494US2	DISPLAY. RECOMMENDING SHOWS BASED ON THE VOTES OF USERS	10/547091		_
COURCHONGO		10/538092	1	1
US020532US	GRADED ACCESS TO PROFILE SPACES. REAL-TIME RECORDING FOR STREAMING INTERNET DATA	10/540316		

US030020US2	GENERATION OF TELEVISION RECOMMENDATION VIA NON	10/548705		
US030021US2	RECOMMENDER HAVING DISPLAY OF VISUAL CUES TO	10/549882		
US030024US2	OPTIMIZING SVA ASSET DISTRIBUTION UTILIZING QUALITY.	10/544200		
US030087US2	GENERATION OF IMPLICITLY TV RECOMMENDER VIA	10/552804		
US030120US2	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING PROFILE	10/556252	<u> </u>	
US030150US2	RECOMMENDATION VIA DYNAMIC CATEGORY CREATION.	10/558723	 	
US030153US2	TRANSFORMATION OF RECOMMENDER SCORES DEPENDING.	10/557977		
US030288US2	REAL-TIME MEDIA DICTIONARY.	10/569253		
US030372US2	SYSTEM & METHOD FOR ADAPTIVELY SETTING	10/574138		
US030411US2	AUTOMATIC GENERATION OF USER INTERFACE DESCRIPTIONS	10/575575.		
US030425US2	ENHANCED METHOD FOR HANDLING PREEMPTION POINTS.	10/575576		
US030439US2	INSERTING COMMERCIALS IN TIME-SHIFT BROADCAST CONTENT.	10/578832		
US030469US2	COLLABORATIVE SAMPLING FOR IMPLICIT	10/596165	 	
US030471US2	ENHANCED COLLABORATIVE FILTERING TECHNIQUE	10/596166		
US040010US2	REPLAY OF MEDIA STREAM FROM A PRIOR CHANGE LOCATION.	10/586937	†	1
US040044US2	INTEGRATED PLAYLIST GENERATOR.	10/597280	ing digital and a transfer for first fifth to the Communication and the	
US040053US2	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INPUTTING PREFERENCES INTO	10/597319		
US040069US2	DIGITAL TELEVISION SYSTEM WITH RAPID CHANNEL SURFING	10/586936		+
US040072US2	USE LOADER FOR SIGNALING SOFTWARE UPDATE.	10/586916		
US040085US2	SYSTEM & METHOD FOR PROVIDING AN EXTENDED COMPUTING.	10/597429		1
US040162US2	VIDEO QUALITY ENHANCEMENT AND/OR ARTIFACT REDUCTION.	10/599199	<u> </u>	
US040164US3	ASSISTED USER CONTROL IN RECOMMENDERS.	11/914027		
US040196US2	METHOD & APPARATUS TO CATCH UP WITH A RUNNING BROADCAST	11/568122	TO SECURITION OF THE PARTY OF T	S. P.S. Senger SATMATE: None start - 111 S. T. Senatio
US040224US2	ALGORITHM FOR REDUCING ARTIFACTS IN DECODED VIDEO	11/578757		
US040253US3	PERSONALIZED SUMMARIES USING PERSONALITY ATTRIBUTES.	11/629633		
US040352US2	METHOD & APPARATUS FOR BUILDING AN ELECTRONIC PROGRAM	11/574553		
US040394US2	SYSTEM & METHOD FOR REDUCING THE START-UP TIME OF	11/576185		
US040395US2	SMART ZAPPER	11/576263		
US040433US2	SYSTEM & METHOD FOR PRESENTING AN ELECTRONIC PROGRAM GUIDE.	11/719170.		
US040445US2	METHOD & SYSTEM FOR REFINING A MEDIA PRGRAM ITEM BY	11/718397		
US040446US2	INCORPORATION OF LEAD ACTOR INFORMATION FOR TV	11/718398		
US040460U52	EVENT DISPLAY CONTROLLED BY INTERACTIVE DIGITAL TV	11/718399	0.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	
US040516US2	CUSTOMIZING COMMERCIALS.	11/719760		
US040521US2	ASSOCIATIVE CONTENT RETRIEVAL.	11/719991		
US040522US2	AUTOMATIC CONTENT ORGANIZATION BASED ON CONTENT	11/719993		
US040530US2	SYSTEM & METHOD FOR SCHEDULING AN AUDIOVISUAL INFORMATION	11/721469	_	
US040531US2	TV CONTROL ARBITER APPLICATIONS.	11/720848		
US050006US2	METHOD & APPARATUS TO STORE CONTENT & A QUERY ON A DEVICE.	11/815374		
US050058US2	SYSTEM & METHOD FOR LIMITING ACCESS TO MULTIMEDIA	11/817506	-	6912016
F 098548US	VIRTUAL DEVICES FROM SEPARATE APPARATURES	09/287427	28-Jun- 2005	0312010

F 098627US	COMMUTATION NODE FOR MPEG-TS	09/469332	17-Jun- 2003	6580467
F 099635US	MESSAGE FILE FOR EACH TASK	09/749143	05-Apr- 2005	6877157
FR010019US	DYNAMIC CODE GENERATION APPLIED TO DIGITAL FONT CHARACTERS	10/084721		
FR020071US	MULTI-USER EPG	10/521130		
FR020131US	MAPPING MANUAL RECORD ON PRESENT EIT	10/536848		
FR020133US	SERVICE DISCOVERY MECHANISM	10/536966		
FR030072US1	LOW POWER MODE MANAGEMENT	10/562294		
FR030168US1	VIRTUAL STORAGE MANAGEMENT	10/596709		-

ASSIGNMENT

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V., a Public limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, of Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignor") of the one part, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Pace Micro Technology plc, whose head office is at Victoria Road, Saltaire, Shipley, West Yorkshire BD18 3LF, United Kingdom, (hereinafter "Assignee") all its right, title and interest in the following United States Patents and Patent applications (hereinafter "Patent Rights"):

Assignors ref.	Title	Application nr	Grant date	Patent no
000230US1	Two-stage spatial filtering for coding artefact reduction	12/064638		
000303US1	Non-linear presentation of audio material.	11/995712		
000746US1	A Smart Multi-Camera A/V Streams Composition For A Location Sensitive Mobile User	11/912935		
000968US1	Adjusted, Automatic Reading Out of Subtitles	11/916030		
001118US1	Space efficient garbage bins	12/067952		
001143US1	Adapting Individual Schedule with Group Recommendation	11/915588		
001260US2	An intelligent mechanism for creating recorded content channels on devices	11/995181	**************************************	
001342US1	Meta summaries	11/917165		
001542US1	Automatic virtual channel creation if recorded often	11/993511		
002227US2	Enforce maturity rating via RF-tags	12/088282		
002372U\$2	Optimally selecting TV programs for recording and watching	12/067852		
003656US2	Optimally selecting TV programs			
003657US2	Optimally selecting TV programs with time margins			
003658US2	Optimally selecting partial TV programs			
003793US1	Audio jack adapted for controlling playback	12/091078		
003887US1	Virtual device by using UWB (Ultra Wide-Band)	12/092590		the same and the s
AT010077US	COMMERCIAL INSERT-FEATURE	10/308657		
AT030005US1	INTERNET RADIO CHANNEL SCHEDULER	10/543393	23-Oct- 2007	7286805
AT030025US1	ONLINE DVD-MENU CREATION	10/553917		
AT040068US1	PLAYLIST CATEGORIZATION & RANKING	11/575329	and happened the apparent of the particular and the	
B 034182USV	LOCAL GARBAGE COLLECTION IN VIRTUAL MACHINES	09/866819	29-Apr- 2003	6557091
CN020014US	TIME SHIFTING RECORDING SWITCH WHEN PHONE CALLING	10/531938		<u> </u>
CN030060US1	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR INFORMATION RECOMMENDATION	10/596379		
CN030067US1	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTENT RECOMMENDATION	10/596703		
CN040058US1	AN INTELLIGENT PREFERENCE LEARNING AGENT	11/719312		
CN040059US1	ADAPTING USER WATCH DURATION FOR RECOMMENDER PROFILES	11/719957		
CN040068US1	ADAPTING USER RECOMMENDATIONS BASED ON AVAILABILITY OF	11/722107		
CN050006US1	AN INTELLIGENT APPARATUS FOR GROUP PREFERENCE MODELING	11/014380		

1 of 5

DE040093US1	METHOD FOR STORING BROADCAST CONTENTS AND SYSTEM	10/599881	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	1
DE040094US1	METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A MEDIA CONTENT PROCESSING DEVICE	10/599882		
DE040138US1	A HEND-HELD DEVICE FOR CONTENT NAVIGATION BY A USER	11/569773		
DE050016US1	A METHOD AND A SYSTEM FOR CONSTRUCTING VIRTUAL VIDEO CHANNEL	11/813886		1
FR010081US	DECODER FOR REDUCING DISTORSIONS IN A VIDEO SYSTEM	10/480356	30-Aug- 2005	6937662
FR040032US1	MEDIA SIGNAL PROCESSING	10/598886	2000	
GB010135US	UPGRADING SOFTWARE HELD IN READ-ONLY STORAGE	10/210496	16-Jan- 2007	7165247
GB020012US	TOUCHLESS INTERACTION INTERFACE	10/505495	2007	
GB020226US	INTERNET AND TV DATA SERVICE BROWSING APPARATUS	10/538213		
G8040192US1	INTELLIGENT EPG DATA HANDLING	11/575135		
N 016695US	MULTIMEDIA PRESENTATION HAS SUB-PRESENTATION WITH AN INTERFA	09/182825	23-May- 2006	7051272
NL000414US	DETERMINING USER PROFILE IN MULTIPLE GENERATIONS	09/908606		
NL010355US	USE OF ENCODER META DATA FOR BOOKMARKING AT RECEIVER	10/477493	10-Jul- 2007	7243111
NL010645US	SCROLL BAR WITH COLORED BACKGROUND (AVIR)	10/129693	***************************************	
NL010696US	PRESENTING BROADCASTING SCHEDULE EVENTS OVERLAPPING IN TIME	10/491876	and the state of t	
NL010749US	A METHOD FOR PREDICTABLE SYSTEMS USING VIDEO ANALYSIS	10/277583		<u> </u>
NL010750US	SCALABLE BROWSER ARCHITECTURE FOR WEB ACCESS	10/493805		
NL020061US	SIGNALLING OF SIMULCAST BROADCASTS	10/500757		
NL020185US	USER PROFILE BASED SERVICE INSTALLATION IN SETTOP BOX	10/506835	A. S. H. S. H. S.	
NL020392US	USER RECOMMENDATION IMPROVEMENT BY USING VIEWING CIRCLES	10/514590		
NL020423US	SCALABLE VIDEO PROCESSING WITH SCENE ADAPTIVE OVERLOAD PREV.	10/515731.		
NL020537US	USE OF REVOLVING BANNERS FOR ITEMS IN GRID EPG'S	10/518839		
NL020600US	BLOCKING OF CONTENT THROUGH CONTENT REFERENCE	10/520312		
NL020826US	P2P COMMUNITY-BASED RECOMMENDATION PROTOCOL	10/526868		
NL020887US	DISPLAY RATE ACCORDING TO CONTENT	10/527116.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
NL020996US	SINGLE WRITER MULTIPLE READER CIRCULAR QUEUE STRUCTURE	10/531154		
NL021108US	CONTENT SELECTION LIST ORDERED BY (REMAINING) DURATION	10/533738	and the same of th	
NL021163US	METHOD OF CREATING PERSONALIZED CONTENT	10/536234		
NL021434US1	ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR REPRODUCING CONTENT	10/539321		
NL030012US1	CHANGE LAYOUT BY SHUFFLING POSSIBLE CONFIGURATIONS	10/541990		
NL030013US1	CREATE A NEW VIEW BY SELECTING ANCHORS	10/541992.		
NL030039US	AUTOMATIC RECONFIGURATION OF VIEWS	10/542140		
NL030132US1	DATA STRUCTURE OF DOWNLOADED EPG DATA DOCUMENTS	10/544198	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
NL030270US1	SELECTING PROGRAM ITEMS DEPENDING ON A PERIOD OF TIME	10/549232		<u> </u>
NL030494US1	IDENTICAL RECORDINGS ON P2P NETWORK MAPPED ONTO SINGLE QUERY	10/554227		
NL031006US1	PRIVACY PROTECTION IN MEMORY-BASED COLLABORATIVE	10/567209		
NL031123US1	NAVIGATION THROUGH A DISPLAYED HIERARCHICAL DATA	10/572615		
NL031130US1	STRUCTURE SYSTEM, DEVICE AND METHOD FOR COLLABORATIVE ZAPPING	10/572614		

NL031154US1	PHASED OFFLOADING OF CONTENT INFORMATION	10/572620		1
NL031354US1	AUDIO INFORMATION DISPLAY IN A MULTIMODE DISPLAY DEVICE	10/579310		
NL031464US1	PIP SIZE AND POSITION CONTROLLED BY BROADBAND CONTENTS	10/596417		<u> </u>
NL031529US1	CONTENT PROCESSING SYSTEM DETECTS MOOD OF USER FROM HIS INPU	10/596610		
NL040013US1	USING A PRESENCE STATUS IN A MEDIA-ON-DEMAND SYSTEM	10/596886		
NL040197US1	EXPLANATION TUTORIAL GENERATOR FOR MULTIMEDIA MANAGEMENT SYS	10/598210		
NL040609US1	SPATIAL INTERACTION SYSTEM	11/569776		
NL041095US1	METHODS FOR SHARING DATA RELATED TO A PRODUCT	11/722195		
NL041148US1	GENRE-DEPENDENT AUDIO EPG	11/577040		
NL050030U\$1	DATA MOMENTUM BASED TASK SCHEDULING	11/813808		
NL050208US1	DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ARBITRATING SHARED RESOURCES	11/817060	<u> </u>	
US010127US	EXPERT MODEL RECOMMENDATION METHOD AND SYSTEM	09/875403		
US010128US	FOUR-WAY RECOMMENDATION METHOD AND SYSTEM	09/953385		
US010129US	PROGRAM RECOMMENDATION METHOD AND SYSTEM	09/970247		
US010198US	EVENING PLANNER	09/850755	31-Oct- 2006	7131134
US010318US	ELECTRONIC PROGRAM GUIDE FOR PROCESSING	09/902185	2000	
US010333US	PREDICTIVE CALENDAR	09/902215	05-Aug- 2003	6604059
US010451US	INDIVIDUAL RECOMMENDER DATABASE USING PROFILES OF	09/966414	2000	
US010461US	REAL-TIME EVENT RECOMMENDER FOR MEDIA PROGRAMMING	09/963245	01-Aug- 2006	7085747
US010585US	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DYNAMICALLY UPDATING A	09/967873	08-Aug- 2006	7089578
US010588US	AFFECTIVE TELEVISION MONITORING AND CONTROL	10/014179		
US010633US	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PREVENTING ACCESS TO	10/029921.		
US010662US	XML CONDITIONING FOR NEW DEVICES ATTACHED TO THE	10/028381		
US010725US	HIERARCHICAL DECISION FUSION OF RECOMMENDER	10/029830		
US018008US	CUSTOMIZATION OF DECISION-TREE BASED CONTROL PROCESS	09/777505		
US018099US	SUBSTITUTING URL FOR ATTACHMENT IN FORWARDING CONTENT	09/900335		
US018189US	DYNAMICALLY CONFIGURABLE VIRTUAL WINDOW MANAGER	09/991141-	02-May- 2006	7047500
US020007US	DIGITAL TELEVISION SYSTEM HAVING PERSONALIZED	10/056363		
US020056US	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RETRIEVING INFORMATION	10/084712		
US020099US	USER INTERFACE FOR THE CONTENT AUGMENTATION	10/509810		
US020139US	APPLICATION. SYSTEM FOR AND METHOD OF SHARPNESS ENHANCEMENT FOR CODED	10/139175	18-Apr- 2006	7031388
US020209US	METHOD FOR USING ONLY FEEDBACK FROM SHOWS THAT	10/179315		
US020215US	PRECIPITATION/DISSOLUTION OF STORED PROGRAMS AND	10/178015		
US020231US	TREND ANALYSIS OF CHUNKED VIEW HISTORY/PROFILES VIA	10/179351		
US020232US	METHOD, SYSTEM AND PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR LOCALLY ANALYZING	10/183688	Committee to the committee of the commit	A STATE OF THE STA
US020252US	AUTOMATIC DISPLAY OF A RECOMMENDED PROGRAM INTO PIP	10/184509		
US020494US2	DISPLAY. RECOMMENDING SHOWS BASED ON THE VOTES OF USERS	10/547091		
US020532US	GRADED ACCESS TO PROFILE SPACES.	10/538092		
US030001US2	REAL-TIME RECORDING FOR STREAMING INTERNET DATA	10/540316		

US030020US2	GENERATION OF TELEVISION RECOMMENDATION VIA NON	10/548705		
US030021US2	RECOMMENDER HAVING DISPLAY OF VISUAL CUES TO	10/549882	Billion and Control of the Control o	
US030024US2	OPTIMIZING SVA ASSET DISTRIBUTION UTILIZING QUALITY	10/544200	market Ata Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna	
US030087US2	GENERATION OF IMPLICITLY TV RECOMMENDER VIA	10/552804		
US030120US2	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING PROFILE	10/556252		
US030150US2	RECOMMENDATION VIA DYNAMIC CATEGORY CREATION.	10/558723		
US030153US2	TRANSFORMATION OF RECOMMENDER SCORES DEPENDING.	10/557977		
US030288US2	REAL-TIME MEDIA DICTIONARY.	10/569253		
US030372US2	SYSTEM & METHOD FOR ADAPTIVELY SETTING	10/574138	······································	
US030411US2	AUTOMATIC GENERATION OF USER INTERFACE DESCRIPTIONS	10/575575.		
US030425US2	ENHANCED METHOD FOR HANDLING PREEMPTION POINTS.	10/575576	are reducing the rest of the contract of the c	
US030439US2	INSERTING COMMERCIALS IN TIME-SHIFT BROADCAST CONTENT.	10/578832.		
US030469US2	COLLABORATIVE SAMPLING FOR IMPLICIT	10/596165	<u> </u>	
US030471US2	ENHANCED COLLABORATIVE FILTERING TECHNIQUE	10/596166		
US040010US2	REPLAY OF MEDIA STREAM FROM A PRIOR CHANGE LOCATION.	10/586937		
US040044US2	INTEGRATED PLAYLIST GENERATOR.	10/59728Q	aggining per transferred per property of the commence of the c	
US040053US2	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INPUTTING PREFERENCES INTO	10/597319		
US040069US2	DIGITAL TELEVISION SYSTEM WITH RAPID CHANNEL SURFING	10/586936		
US040072US2	USE LOADER FOR SIGNALING SOFTWARE UPDATE.	10/586916		
US040085US2	SYSTEM & METHOD FOR PROVIDING AN EXTENDED COMPUTING	10/597429		<u> </u>
US040162US2	VIDEO QUALITY ENHANCEMENT AND/OR ARTIFACT REDUCTION.	10/599199		
US040164US3	ASSISTED USER CONTROL IN RECOMMENDERS.	11/914027		
US040196US2	METHOD & APPARATUS TO CATCH UP WITH A RUNNING BROADCAST	11/568122		
US040224US2	ALGORITHM FOR REDUCING ARTIFACTS IN DECODED VIDEO	11/578757		
US040253US3	PERSONALIZED SUMMARIES USING PERSONALITY ATTRIBUTES.	11/629633		
US040352US2	METHOD & APPARATUS FOR BUILDING AN ELECTRONIC PROGRAM	11/574553		
US040394US2	SYSTEM & METHOD FOR REDUCING THE START-UP TIME OF	11/576185		
US040395US2	SMART ZAPPER	11/576263		
US040433US2	SYSTEM & METHOD FOR PRESENTING AN ELECTRONIC PROGRAM	11/719170		
US040445US2	GUIDE. METHOD & SYSTEM FOR REFINING A MEDIA PRGRAM ITEM BY	11/718397		
US040446US2	INCORPORATION OF LEAD ACTOR INFORMATION FOR TV	11/718398		
US040460US2	EVENT DISPLAY CONTROLLED BY INTERACTIVE DIGITAL TV	11/718399		- Application of the control of the con-
US040516US2	CUSTOMIZING COMMERCIALS.	11/719760		
US040521US2	ASSOCIATIVE CONTENT RETRIEVAL.	11/719991		
US040522US2	AUTOMATIC CONTENT ORGANIZATION BASED ON CONTENT	11/719993		
US040530US2	SYSTEM & METHOD FOR SCHEDULING AN AUDIOVISUAL	11/721469		
	INFORMATION TV CONTROL ARBITER APPLICATIONS.	11/720848		
US040531US2	METHOD & APPARATUS TO STORE CONTENT & A QUERY ON A	11/815374		
US050006US2		11/817506		
US050058US2	SYSTEM & METHOD FOR LIMITING ACCESS TO MISETIMES	09/287427	28-Jun-	6912016
F 098548US	VIRTUAL DEVICES FROM SEPARATE APPARATURES		2005	

F 098627US	COMMUTATION NODE FOR MPEG-TS	09/469332	17-Jun- 2003	6580467
F 099635US	MESSAGE FILE FOR EACH TASK	09/749143	05-Apr- 2005	6877157
FR010019US	DYNAMIC CODE GENERATION APPLIED TO DIGITAL FONT CHARACTERS	10/084721		
FR020071US	MULTI-USER EPG	10/521130		
FR020131US	MAPPING MANUAL RECORD ON PRESENT EIT	10/536848		**************************************
FR020133US	SERVICE DISCOVERY MECHANISM	10/536966		
FR030072US1	LOW POWER MODE MANAGEMENT	10/562294		
FR030168US1	VIRTUAL STORAGE MANAGEMENT	10/596709		

owned by Assignor, provided however that Assignor does not hereby sell, assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to claim and to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of said Patent Rights.

The Assignment is made subject to Assignor and its affiliates retaining a royalty free, worldwide, non-exclusive, irrevocable and unrestricted license under said Patent Rights and further subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, non-assertion agreements and the like made by Assignor, KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. and/or its affiliates under said Patent Rights and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said Patent Rights which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.

Date: 5/30/2008

D.M. Damen, Authorized Representative

5 of 5